



State Water Resources Control Board

October 9, 2018

Michael Jewell U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District 1325 J Street Sacramento CA, 95814

Dear Mr. Jewell:

RE: CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER FOR THE REGIONAL GENERAL PERMIT (RGP) 8 FOR EMERGENCY REPAIR AND PROTECTION ACTIVITIES (SB18054IN)

Enclosed please find a Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order (Order), authorized by the State Water Resources Control Board. This Order is issued to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District for Regional General Permit 8 for Emergency Repair and Protection Activities (Project). Attachments A through E of the Enclosure are also part of the Order.

If you require further assistance, please contact me by phone at (916) 341-5462 or by email at Brendan.Reed@waterboards.ca.gov. You may also contact Beth Payne, Chief of the Water Quality Certification Unit, by phone at (916) 341-5579 or email at Elizabeth.Payne@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Brendan Reed

Environmental Scientist

Division of Water Quality - Water Quality Certification Unit

State Water Resources Control Board

Enclosures (1): Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for Regional General Permit (RGP) 8 for Emergency Repair and Protection Activities

RGP 8 Reg. Meas. ID: 425023 Place ID: 850766

cc: [Via email only] (w/ enclosure):

Sam Ziegler
Chief, Wetlands Regulatory Office
(WTR-8)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9
Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov

Neil Manji Regional Manager California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Northern Region Neil.Manji@wildlife.ca.gov

Tina Bartlett
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, North Central Region
Tina.Bartlett@wildlife.ca.gov

Julie Vance
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Central Region
Julie.Vance@wildlife.ca.gov

Gregg Erickson Regional Manager California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Bay Delta Region Gregg.Erickson@waterboards.ca.gov

Ali Aghili Regional Manager California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Inland Desert Region Ali.Aghili@wildlife.ca.gov

Jeff Brandt
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Inland Desert Region
Jeff.Brandt@wildlife.ca.gov

Karen Mogus, Deputy Director Division of Water Quality State Water Resources Control Board Karen.Mogus@waterboards.ca.gov

CWA Section 401 WQC Program
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
Stateboard401@waterboards.ca.gov

cc: Continued on next page

RGP 8 Reg. Meas. ID: 425023 Place ID: 850766

cc: (Continued)

Stephen Bargsten
Program Manager
North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board
Stephen.Bargsten@waterboards.ca.gov

Stephanie Tadlock
Water Quality Certifications Unit Supervisor
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento
Stephanie.Tadlock@waterboards.ca.gov

Matt Scroggins
Program Manager
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Fresno
Matt.Scroggins@waterboards.ca.gov

Lynn Coster
Program Manager
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Redding
Lynn.Coster@waterboards.ca.gov

Jan Zimmerman
Program Manager
Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville
Jan.Zimmerman@waterboards.ca.gov

Elizabeth vanDiepen
Program Manager – Alternative
Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board, South Lake Tahoe
Elizabeth.vanDiepen@waterboards.ca.gov

Lisa Gibson
Regulatory Permit Specialist
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District
Lisa.M.Gibson2@usace.armv.mil